01-14-2002

THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101943	3427_ corney Docket: SPEEDY-A
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ∨ v	<u> </u>
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Walter Ieslie Bushell	Name: <u>Speedibolt Pty Ltd.</u>
12/01	Internal Address:
10/2/10/	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachde? 1 Yes 1 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	71
Assignment	13 Morrishy Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 43 Morrisby Street
Other	Geebung
Outer	Queensland AUSTRALIA
	City:State:Zip:_4034
Execution Date: 12/13/01 and 12/14/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	12/13/01 &
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: $12/14/01$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers of	│ ttached? ☐ Yes 巫Yo
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	-
Name: David P. Dureska	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	KK Enclosed
Internal Address: Buckingham, Doolittle &	
Burroughs, IIP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Dat to date to prince	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4518 Fulton Drive, N.W.	50-0983 - Deficiency only
44735-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Canton State: OH Zip: 5548	V
City: Cartor State.	
City:	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
DO NOT USE	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0190	CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	Attorney Docke	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT t: SPEEDY-A
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attac	hed
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Incomed		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Peter Bruce Ariel			12 13 01
Name (line 2)			<u> </u>	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Ronald Joseph Webb			Month Day Year 12 14 01
Name (line 2)			200	Execution Date
Name (line 1)			,	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	rty(ies)	Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving	parties attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)		_	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)				or a comestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Co	untry 2	Cip Code
Name (fine 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)				attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City		ountry	Zip Code
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent I e Patent Application Number or	Number(s) Mai the Patent Number (DO NOT	k if additional numbers atta ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent	ched the same property). Number(s)
, Pa	atent Application Numbe	r(s)	Facelit	
]			

PATENT REEL: 012437 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, WALTER LESLIE BUSHELL, of Unit 8, 23 Latham Street, Chermside, Queensland, 4032; PETER BRUCE ARIEL, of 9 Clarence Street, Waterford West, Queensland, 4133; RONALD JOSEPH WEBB, of 64 Hill Crescent, Carina Heights, Queensland, 4152, have invented certain new and useful improvements in LOCKABLE NUT SYSTEM, for which a patent application has been made, said application which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Application No. _______, filed __December 21, 2001

WHEREAS, SPEEDIBOLT PTY LTD ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Queensland, Australia, and having its principal offices at 43 Morrisby Street, Geebung, Queensland, 4034, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

We hereby authorize the above mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

Upon said consideration we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 012437 FRAME: 0548 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below.

Date: 13-12-01.

Walter Leslie BUSHELL

Date: 13 - 12 - 01

B. Seriel.

Date:

Ronald Joseph WEBB

Attorney Docket No. SPEEDY-A

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	we have	hereunto	set our	hands a	and affixed	our seal
as dated below	7.								
Date:									
					Walter Le	eslie BU	SHELI		
Date:									
					Peter Bru	ce ARII	≅L		
Date: 14	-	12-	01			All	la		
					Ronald Jo	oscph W	FBB		

RECORDED: 12/21/2001